REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Madison

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Conservation Education

Recipient: Madison County Conservation Board

FY

2025

County Conservation

Madison County

Cultivating Connections
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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$23,731
$23,731

$9,086
$3,999
$5,668
$12,415
$3,312
$6,121
$2,253
$4,917
$4,288
$2,106
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$2,247
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$5,527
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$2,870
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$3,118
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$89
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$6,705
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$3,327
$4,623
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Recipient: Madison County Conservation Board

FY
FY
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2000
2001
2010
2020

Clanton Creek wetland acq. & dev.

Pammel State Park addition
Jensen Marsh addition

Madison Co. Conservation Center

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: John Wayne Birthplace Society, Ltd

FY

2015

John Wayne Birthplace Museum

24

$9,627
$5,368
$11,130
$10,858
$5,214
$4,541
$9,148
$7,362
$3,567
$3,322
$6,893
$4,971
$9,848
$9,653
$4,877
$9,684
$4,905
$9,711
$5,045
$3,761
$7,296
$3,088
$6,125
$3,709
$7,421
$3,704
$7,291
$3,622
$7,157
$3,682
$7,168
$4,086
$7,776
$3,776
$7,588

$62,905
$219,750
$58,660
$275,300
$1,007,164

$50,000



Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Madison Co. Historic Pres. Comm.
2015 Nomination of proposed historic

Madison Co. Local Certified Government
1990 Hogback Covered Bridge restoration
1991 Hogback Covered Bridge restoration

Recipient: Madison County

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

2021 Madison County Courthouse exterior restoration

Madison County Hist. Preser. Commission

2020 Winterset City Park Historic District nomination

Madison County Historical Society
2017 Madison Co Historical Society research
Total:

Land Management

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Open Space

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
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Badger Creek State Park
2005 Badger Creek State Park

Badger Creek WMA
2020 Spray regrowth

Heritage Hills WMA
2020 3"moving mowing prairie reconstruction
2020 Grassland restoration UC
Total:

Heritage Hills
2020 Construct 2 parking lots

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
2022 Heritage Hills Wildlife Management Area acq.

Kirke Woods
2025 Parking Lot

Madison County Treasurer
2011 Local property tax reimbursement
2012 Local property tax reimbursement
2013  Local property tax reimbursement
2014  Local property tax reimbursement
2023  Local property tax reimbursement
2024  Local property tax reimbursement
2025 Local property tax reimbursement

25

$8,000

$40,000
$20,000

$50,000

$9,600

$10,000
$187,600

$180,468

$4,995

$4,500
$9,993
$199,956

$4,991

$290,175

$8,744

SO

SO
$12,877
$15,354
$1,148
$1,220
$1,346



Recipient: Rolling Hills WMA

FY
FY

2024
2025

Roadside Vegetation

Parking lot development
Parking lot development
Total:

Recipient: City of Earlham

FY

1995

Gateway planting

Recipient: Madison County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
2000
2000
2000
2000

Inventory

Burn equipment
Special planting
Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment

Recipient: Madison County Secondary Roads

FY

2005

Seed purchase
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Cedar Lake, Winterset Water Supply

Allocations for practices

$11,011
$1,350
$348,216

$2,118

$1,078
$506

$3,500
$2,250
$7,500

$4,174
$21,126

$2,590
$25,994
$3,834
$2,747
$3,807
$614
$9,255
$5,086
$17,421
$2,388
$9,601
$8,700
$1,450
$6,760
$1,468
$700
$16,076
$1,442
$2,253
$1,592
$520
$17,389
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Cedar Lake, Winterset Water Supply
North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Cedar Lake, Winterset Water Supply
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Badger Creek Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Badger Creek Lake Watershed
Badger Creek Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
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$2,927
$7,425
$1,992
$11,317
$14,029
$1,985
$2,125
$18,167
$8,041
$2,010
$30,255
$2,125
$13,797
$1,500
$2,457
$20,967
$41,330
$21,834
$5,800
$3,576
$37,089
$3,997
$23,366
$5,000
$1,000
$5,195
$12,300
$24,200
$26,033
$3,277
$29,495
$29,762
$30,217
$2,476
$14,659
$313
$2,218
$16,372
$3,283
$33,083
$750
$3,283
$12,702
$33,917
$3,357
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North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Total:

$31,917
$750
$10,061
$18,264
$750
$6,498
$10,091
$19,250
$7,274
$2,424
$750
$750
$7,904
$10,509
$19,833
$6,863
$750
$5,099
$30,250
$6,984
$2,304
$10,527
$7,965
$2,658
$10,890
$7,587
$2,326
$11,333
$7,789
$2,591
$3,950
$9,338
$2.831
$22,417
$1,014,166

Total REAP Allocations in Madison County: $2,801,959
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